From: Tom Monahan < tmm@monahanpacific.com>

Sent: Monday, December 18, 2023 1:48 PM

To: Distrib- City Clerk <city.clerk@cityofsanrafael.org>

Subject: San Rafael Design Review Board & Planning Commission Consolidation Discussion - 12/18/2023

City Council Meeting

TO: City of San Rafael City Council
City of San Rafael Community Development

Dear Council Members,

We understand you are considering the dissolution of the Design Review Board (DRB). Our company, Monahan Pacific has been developing property in San Rafael for more than 30 years. We wholeheartedly support the dissolution of the DRB and believe it will help facilitate and expedite the process of redevelopment and will promote badly needed housing in the community.

We urge you to support the resolution to dissolve the DRB.

Thank you,

Tom Monahan | Monahan Pacific Corporation

1101 Fifth Avenue, Suite #300 | San Rafael, CA 94901

(415) 456-0600 | Fax (415) 456-2414 |

tmm@monahanpacific.com

Confidentiality Notice: The information contained in this electronic e-mail and any accompanying attachment(s) is intended only for the use of the intended recipient and may be confidential and/or privileged. If any reader of this communication is not the intended recipient, unauthorized use, disclosure or copying is strictly prohibited, and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify the sender by return e-mail, and delete the original message and all copies from your system. Thank you.